

ERRATUM: 40th Anniversary Meeting of the Japan Pancreas Society, 2009 Presidential Address:  
Let's Celebrate Our 40th Anniversary and Enjoy Hawaii

Masao Tanaka, MD, PhD, FACS

*From the Department of Surgery and Oncology, Graduate School of Medical Sciences, Kyushu University, Fukuoka, Japan.*

Original citation: *Pancreas* 2009 November 38(8):845.

Citation for this addendum: *Pancreas* 2010 January 39(1):117.

The author reports an error in the text. Two sentences in the 4<sup>th</sup> paragraph should read, “Under the leadership of Dr. Takeuchi as the editor-in-chief of *Suizo* and Dr. Satoh as the 4th president of the JPS, the JPS established the very unique relationship with the APA by sharing *Pancreas* as its official English journal in 1992. The foresight and wise judgment of these two JPS leaders and the editor-in-chief of *Pancreas*, Dr. Vay Liang Go, have led to an enormous increase in the number of publication in *Pancreas* by Japanese basic and clinical pancreatologists.” The author apologizes for the error.

---

ERRATUM: Biochemical Testing for Neuroendocrine Tumors

Aaron I. Vinik, MD, PhD,\* Maria P. Silva, MD,\* Gene Woltering, MD,† Vay Liang W. Go, MD,‡ Richard Warner, MD,§ and Martyn Caplin, MD||

*From the \*Eastern Virginia Medical School, Strelitz Diabetes Research Center and Neuroendocrine Unit, Norfolk, VA; †Louisiana State University Health Sciences Center, Department of Surgery, New Orleans, LA; ‡David Geffen School of Medicine of University of California–Los Angeles, Los Angeles, CA; §Center for Carcinoid and Neuroendocrine Tumors, Mount Sinai School of Medicine, New York, NY; and ||Gastroenterology and Hepatobiliary Medicine, Royal Free Hospital, London, UK.*

Original citation: *Pancreas* 2009 November 38(8):876–889.

Citation for this addendum: *Pancreas* 2010 January 39(1):117.

The authors apologize for the misspelling of co-author Eugene A. Woltering's name. It should read Woltering, Eugene A. instead of Woltering, Gene.